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HRES 431
Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives in disapproval of the Senate's modern filibuster rule.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Congress
Introduced: Sep 18, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Rules.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Rules.  (Sep 18, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-resolution/431 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Griffith, H. Morgan [R-VA-9] 
Party: Republican   •   State: VA   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (16 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Abraham, Ralph Lee [R-LA-5] R · LA Sep 18, 2015

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Sep 18, 2015

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX Sep 18, 2015

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Sep 18, 2015

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Sep 18, 2015

Rep. Westerman, Bruce [R-AR-4] R · AR Sep 18, 2015

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Sep 18, 2015

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Sep 24, 2015

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Sep 24, 2015

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Sep 24, 2015

Rep. Yoho, Ted S. [R-FL-3] R · FL Sep 24, 2015

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-16] R · FL Sep 28, 2015

Rep. Mulvaney, Mick [R-SC-5] R · SC Sep 29, 2015

Rep. Ribble, Reid J. [R-WI-8] R · WI Oct 7, 2015

Rep. Wagner, Ann [R-MO-2] R · MO Oct 7, 2015

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN Feb 12, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Rules Committee House Referred To Sep 18, 2015
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Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 18, 2015) 

Expresses the sense of the House of Representatives on its firm disapproval of the Senate's modern filibuster rule.

Urges the Senate to abandon it and return to the historical filibuster rule that would end the process of anonymous holds.

Reaffirms the House commitment to work with the Senate to end gridlock and pass legislation through regular order,

including resolving legislative differences via conference committee.

Actions Timeline

Sep 18, 2015: Introduced in House
Sep 18, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Rules.
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